Ceramic Thermocouple
Protection
Tubes
A-139
		 Al2O3	 SiO2	 MgO	 Na2O	 CaO	 Fe2O3	 Cr2O3	 TiO2	 MnO	 ZrO2	 K2O
	OMEGATITE® 450	 99.8	 0.070	 0.050	 0.005	 0.030	 0.025	 <.003	 0.004	 0.001	 -	 <0.001
	OMEGATITE® 300	 60.0	 38.0	 0.2	 0.2	 0.1	 0.5	 -	 0.5	 -	 -	 0.700
Typical Physical Properties

2"
For Metric Sizes
and Molten Metal
Applications,
See OMEGATITE® 650
at omega.com
Tube Length
7⁄8"
A
A-140
	 To Order Visit omega.com/ptra_ptrm for Pricing and Details
				    PTRA	 PTRM
		  Dimensions: inches		  OMEGATITE® 450	 OMEGATITE® 300
	 Inside	 Outside
	 Diameter	 Diameter	 Tube Length*	 Model Number	 Model Number
	 		  12	 PTRA-11618-12	 PTRM-11618-12
	 1⁄16	 1⁄8	 18	 PTRA-11618-18	 PTRM-11618-18
			   24	 PTRA-11618-24	 PTRM-11618-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-564532-12	 PTRM-564532-12
	 5⁄64	 5⁄32	 18	 PTRA-564532-18	 PTRM-564532-18
			   24	 PTRA-564532-24	 PTRM-564532-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-53214-12	 PTRM-53214-12
	 5⁄32	 1⁄4	 18	 PTRA-53214-18	 PTRM-53214-18
			   24	 PTRA-53214-24	 PTRM-53214-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-31614-12	 PTRM-31614-12
	 3⁄16	 1⁄4	 18	 PTRA-31614-18	 PTRM-31614-18
			   24	 PTRA-31614-24	 PTRM-31614-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-316516-12	 PTRM-316516-12
	 3⁄16	 5⁄16	 18	 PTRA-316516-18	 PTRM-316516-18
			   24	 PTRA-316516-24	 PTRM-316516-24
			   12	 PTRA-1438-12	 PTRM-1438-12
	 1⁄4	 3⁄8	 18	 PTRA-1438-18	 PTRM-1438-18
			   24	 PTRA-1438-24	 PTRM-1438-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-516716-12	 PTRM-516716-12
	 5⁄16	 7⁄16	 18	 PTRA-516716-18	 PTRM-516716-18
			   24	 PTRA-516716-24	 PTRM-516716-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-51612-12	 PTRM-51612-12
	 5⁄16	 1⁄2	 18	 PTRA-51612-18	 PTRM-51612-18
			   24	 PTRA-51612-24	 PTRM-51612-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-3812-12	 PTRM-3812-12
	 3⁄8	 1⁄2	 18	 PTRA-3812-18	 PTRM-3812-18
			   24	 PTRA-3812-24	 PTRM-3812-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-7161116-12	 PTRM-7161116-12
	 7⁄16	 11⁄16	 18	 PTRA-7161116-18	 PTRM-7161116-18
			   24	 PTRA-7161116-24	 PTRM-7161116-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-1234-12	 PTRM-1234-12
	 1⁄2	 3⁄4	 18	 PTRA-1234-18	 PTRM-1234-18
			   24	 PTRA-1234-24	 PTRM-1234-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-5878-12	 PTRM-5878-12
	 5⁄8	 7⁄8	 18	 PTRA-5878-18	 PTRM-5878-18
			   24	 PTRA-5878-24	 PTRM-5878-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-341-12	 PTRM-341-12
	 3⁄4	 1	 18	 PTRA-341-18	 PTRM-341-18
			   24	 PTRA-341-24	 PTRM-341-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-78118-12	 PTRM-78118-12
	 7⁄8	 1 1⁄8	 18	 PTRA-78118-18	 PTRM-78118-18
			   24	 PTRA-78118-24	 PTRM-78118-24
	 		  12	 PTRA-1114-12	 PTRM-1114-12
	 1	 1 1⁄4	 18	 PTRA-1114-18	 PTRM-1114-18
			   24	 PTRA-1114-24	 PTRM-1114-24
	 		  300 mm	 PTRA-5MM7MM-12	 PTRM-5MM7MM-12
	 5 mm	 7 mm	 450 mm	 PTRA-5MM7MM-18	 PTRM-5MM7MM-18
			   600 mm	 PTRA-5MM7MM-24	 PTRM-5MM7MM-24
Ceramic Thermocouple Protection Tubes